

27 April 2016

Official Information Request No. 9000141455 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

Rosmarie Krieg 61 Upper Whangateau Road Warkworth Auckland 0985

Sent via email: <a href="mailto:rosmarie@familykrieg.com">rosmarie@familykrieg.com</a>

Dear Ms Krieg

**Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987** 

Re: Mt Roskill War Memorial reserve fitness trail

I refer to your email, which we received on 29 March 2016, requesting information about the Mt Roskill War Memorial reserve fitness trail. Our response to the questions you have raised is as follows:

# 1. The total Cost for establishing the trail

The total cost of establishing the fitness trail, including the three stand alone pieces of cardio equipment, was \$66,064.00.

This total cost included the fitness trail signage, supply of nine items of fitness trail station equipment, supply of three items of standalone cardio equipment, delivery to site, installation of the equipment (foundations, drainage, installation) and installation of the required surround safety surfacing.

# 2. A breakdown of cost (equipment, signage, installation)

### Cost breakdown:

- Supply and installation of nine fitness trail stations with foundations, drainage and safety surfacing was \$27,000.00;
- Supply and installation of the fitness trail signage was \$5,000.00; and
- Supply and installation of three standalone pieces of cardio equipment, with foundations and safety surfacing was \$34,064.00

# 3. Details of maintenance ie maintenance contracts and / or community groups involved in maintenance.

Maintenance of the fitness trail is undertaken regularly by City Parks Services as part of the Central Full Facility Maintenance contract. No community groups are involved in the maintenance of this fitness trail.

# 4. The cost of the cycle strider, cross trainer and horse rider

The cost of supplying and installing the three standalone cardio equipment pieces, which were the Max Health Gym dual exercise stations (the cycle strider, the cross trainer and the horse rider), including installation of safety surfacing, was \$34,064.00.

If you have any further queries please contact me on 09 301 0101, quoting Official Information Request No. 9000141455.

Should you believe Auckland Council has not responded appropriately to your request you have the right to seek a review of the decision from the Ombudsman.

Yours sincerely

Okua RouseN.

Rebecca Rowsell

**Privacy & LGOIMA Team** 

9000141455